1241104

C + 8465 C

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MUSICORP, LLC		l11/07/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAMAN MUSIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1332 Blue Hills Avenue	
City:	Bloomfiled	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1241104	P PERCUSSION PLUS
Registration Number:	1264036	LOTUS
Registration Number:	1504813	LAUREN
Registration Number:	1505797	LA
Registration Number:	1512621	PROFESSIONAL SERIES
Registration Number:	1513522	J.B. PLAYER
Registration Number:	1539279	J.BALATON
Registration Number:	1553534	STONE
Registration Number:	1554463	STAGELINE
Registration Number:	1800643	MBT
Registration Number:	2003214	AMIGO
Registration Number:	2142439	MUSICORP
Registration Number:	2154685	HELMUT GERHART
Registration Number:	2957532	BUSINESS BUILDERS
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0770

900091532

Registration Number:	3145443	ADAM
Registration Number:	3150934	ARBOR
Registration Number:	3169991	VIBRATO AE
Registration Number:	3269546	REALM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860)286-2929

Email: TM-CT@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel E. Bruso

Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South
Address Line 2: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KMC-0223-AN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel E. Bruso
Signature:	/Daniel E. Bruso/
Date:	11/08/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Assignment Musicorp LLC to KMC#page1.tif source=US Assignment Musicorp LLC to KMC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0771

U.S. TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of this _ day of November , 2007, by and between MUSICORP, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Assignor"), and KAMAN MUSIC CORPORATION, a Connecticut corporation ("Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor, having its principal offices at 2456 Remount Road, Suite 305, North Charleston, South Carolina 29406, U.S.A., is the owner of the trademarks and the associates registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignee, having its principal offices at 1332 Blue Hills Avenue, Bloomfield, Connecticut 06002, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks and the registrations thereof.

MUSICORP, LLC

Name: Robert M. Garneau

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

KAMANAMUSIC CORPORATION

Assignee

Name: Robert M, Gar/neau

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0772

EXHIBIT A

- U.S. Registration No. 1,241,104 P PERCUSSION PLUS
- U.S. Registration No. 1,264,036 LOTUS
- U.S. Registration No. 1,504,813 LAUREN (stylized)
- U.S. Registration No. 1,505,797 LA (and design)
- U.S. Registration No. 1,512,621 PROFESSIONAL SERIES
- U.S. Registration No. 1,513,522 J.B. PLAYER
- U.S. Registration No. 1,539,279 J.BALATON
- U.S. Registration No. 1,553,534 STONE
- U.S. Registration No. 1,554,463 STAGELINE
- U.S. Registration No. 1,800,643 MBT
- U.S. Registration No. 2,003,214 AMIGO
- U.S. Registration No. 2,142,439 MUSICORP
- U.S. Registration No. 2,154,685 HELMUT GERHART
- U.S. Registration No. 2,957,532 BUSINESS BUILDERS
- U.S. Registration No. 3,145,443 ADAM
- U.S. Registration No. 3,150,934 ARBOR
- U.S. Registration No. 3,169,991 VIBRATO AE
- U.S. Registration No. 3,269,546 REALM

RECORDED: 11/09/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003657 FRAME: 0773